FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Marcelle to Original House Resolution No. 226 by Representative Marcelle

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "with the" and before "issuance" insert "recent"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, delete "facility" and insert in lieu thereof "operation in the Colfax,
- 5 Louisiana area"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 7, delete "the Camp Minden Louisiana National Guard" and insert in lieu
- 8 thereof "a military"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 11 "WHEREAS, an open burn of munitions and other hazardous waste is ongoing at the
- disposal facility near Colfax, which holds the nation's only federal permit to conduct open
- burning and open detonation in this manner; and
- WHEREAS, this permit subjects the disposal facility to regulation by the United
- 15 States Environmental Protection Agency pursuant to the authority of Resource Conservation
- and Recovery Act; and"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 19 "(7) The Agency for Toxic Substances and Disease Registry."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 21 On page 3, at the end of line 2, insert "the director of the Agency for Toxic Substances and
- 22 Disease Registry,"